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Hy Sh. K 331 d i p Si ngh , Membe r (.1 )

Aopl icant in tb i a ca.ae iinnus'na the ord-er dated 27.5.2001 vide

which the reapondenta had recorded a 3V.a.rning in hia aervice

b-oolc and vvs..a alao s.dviaed to be more careful in future.

Phea oond en t a.

2. 'i'he fact a in brief a.re that, the app 1 ica,nt ia working aa

Phyaical Kduoa.tion te.acher under the reapondenta. On 12.2.91.

the appl icant aubmita, .a.fter finiahing hia dut. iea he went to

hia hometown vi 1 1 .a.e'e for wh i ch ou3''po.ae he had al.ao t.aken the

atation leave. Hut. there he wa.a involved in .a criminal caae

due to enmity, with aome of hia ne i e'hboijra. AdoI ioant rem.ained

in cuatody aa he wa.a remanded to judicial cuatody on 14.2.91.

•App 1 ica.nt al lesrea that he reoueated Gha.xiabad P^ol ice to inform
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h 3 f? dftD-art.mfiiit. aliont". h i f? arRfit a.nd t'.hat. ha had baan haicsn ta

j! 1 r? 1 i 5^ I r* j 1 h O d V' A T7 ? i o ^ W ̂ 3^ P ̂ 1 a a 3^ a d O 31 b a. 3 1 O 31 1 H , d . S 1

a.nd an tha sa-ina day tha appl icant informad tha dapa.rtniant lii,'

ivav of his ann 1 ication bnt tha apnl ica/it was placad undar

f3fjen3ad s?Jspansion. Hawavar, n 11 i ma-ta! y tha appl icant was

acoiiit. tad in tha crimins. 1 as, sa s.nd s. t'tar ohta. infnsr tha

cartifiad aanv af tha i'jd^niant ha 3.11311 i afl far ra i nstatainant.

and for fiicatian of his pay ata. and vida impngnad order tha

raspondants hanoiirad the jodgmant of tha oriininal court and •

suspension order was withdrawn and the period of sijspension

was treated as period spent on duty for al l piirnosas under KK

54 A. However, tha disojpl inary aiithority observes that

app 1 i cant fa. i 1 ad to jria i nta i n tha abso 1 ijte i ntagr i ty and the

ayaot FIK against him for which ha was arrested. Ho he was

given a racardabla warning. Appl icant had impugned tha order

on tha ground that since ha was in custody with whatever

l ittle information ha could pass on through pol ice ha triad to

pass it to tha dap3.rtmant. regard i ng his arrest and iminediatalv

on ra lease from jai 1 on ba i 1 ha informed his danartmant about,

his arrest. Kaspondents admit that the appl icant vida his

latter da.t.ad 'd.h. 91 infarm.ad tha resnondaTit.s and iiad s ? "^o

promised to sub.mit copy of tha FIH in due course. .Hut the

appl icant had subm.ittad another FIH in which ha was a

com.plainant against tha opposite partj'. When this FIK was <?ot

verified only t.heti respondents came to know about tha

involvement -of the appl icant in the another .^'IH '-'"hus

respondents prs.yed that a.ppl icant. had fai led to inform

4. 1 have heard the learned counsel for tha parties and srone

through tha record. !t is an admitted fact that appl icant was

arrested and was sent to judicial custody. Ho applicant was

judicial ly prevented to inform his department though ha had

made a request to the Ho 1 ica authorities to inform his
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department, but he could inform only after he svau released on

bri i ] . Tiinu^'h ai:!n] ioant. h.ad taken a plea that apT^l ioant

i rntned i a.te 1 v i nrorined the denarttJient after h i r- ne 1 eane on hiai 1

from iai l and he had alno referred to certain inatmetiona

Inaned h3' th^e Miniatrv of Hoine Affaira tha.t neces^.sry

» r»4- p11 ̂ j /-jpfi t he i 0^• ed to f he Hoi i e a nthor i t i en t.ha.t. i n

Qf* a meat or re]eB.ne of a. Cio\'t. 5^e p\*'ant. on ha. i I the

po I ice ohonld inforin t.he off icer of the Crovt. n-ervant. Ho

counne 1 f or a.op 1 i oa,nt. n I ea.e that i n t.h i s oane app 1 i cant a. 1 no

h i Tii^e ] f ed 1 j •'^•'th("'r 11 i en . Crhar. i a.ha.d hot

1 h e did not" ' n f o r ̂  n d then he i TiixTie d i a t e ̂ on ^ 1 o a n e from

iai ) informed t.he rennondentf?. Hut from t.he nerunal of the

■  r'f;.'"':nr'ri a?^-d ^'he document.R t) 1 aoed on record. 1 find that

\.
ann 1 i ca

r he

.nt. ha.c not annexed 3.nv docum.ent. or a copy of

p-np ] i cat. ion or a conv of letter vide which he had informed t.he

de—artmeni" Ki.''en h i a a.aaert. i on 1 n the (JA a.re al no va.^ue.

'i'hous'h he atatea that immediately o.n relea.ae from ja,i 1 he had

informed hut he doea not. s'ive s.ny date of information given to

hhe reannndenta .about hi a arreat. nor .he givea any mode of

rj^j-jycv i ns^ auch information to hia department.. Ho t.hia plea

that, he ha,d informed hi a department immediately on release

from iai 1 aeem.a to be an .afterthought. Hence f find t.h.at. the

denartment. had right !y held that, the appl icant had fai led tc

maintain abac lute integrity whi le informing the exact. FIH

a.£rainat. him and hia exp 1 ana.t. i on to that, w.aa a. lao not. found

a at i a f act. o r v.

4  -Hence, 1 find t.ha.t. there ia nothing to interfere in t.he

OA. O.A ia devoid of anv merit, and the a a. me ia diamiaaed.

(  Kl.lknfH SlkCrH )
Member (J)


